
Question on Notice


No. 308


Asked on 29 March 2023


MR J BLEIJIE asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning and Minister Assisting the Premier on Olympic and Paralympic Games Infrastructure (HON S MILES) –


QUESTION:

With reference to the $7b Olympic infrastructure agreement with the Federal
Government–

Will the Deputy Premier advise for each venue (a) the cost (including the State/Federal funding split), (b) the planned construction start date and (c) the planned construction completion date?


ANSWER:

(a) Under the $7 billion infrastructure agreement with the Federal Government, the State will fund the $2.7 billion redevelopment of The Gabba; the Federal Government will provide $2.5 billion for the Brisbane Arena; and 16 new and upgraded venues will receive $1.87 billion joint funding from the two governments (50/50).

(b) & (c) The current planned construction start and planned construction completion dates are still to be confirmed following government consideration of the completed Project Validation Reports (PVR) for each venue.

